

DEC 1 6 2008

## BEFORE THE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

))

KS State Board of Healing Arts

In the Matter of Timothy Lowry, RT

Kansas License No. 16-03557

Docket No. 08-HA00049

## FINAL ORDER

NOW on this December 5, 2008 the above captioned matter comes before the Board of Healing Arts of the State of Kansas (Board). The licensee appears in person, *pro se.* The Board appears by Kathleen Selzler Lippert, Litigation Counsel. There are no other appearances.

WHEREUPON the Board hears the request of Timothy Lowry, RT to terminate limitations to his license.

WHEREUPON the licensee and the Board entered into a Consent Order on October 23, 2007 requiring licensee to be monitored Confidential

WHEREUPON <sup>Confidential</sup> is a financial hardship for licensee.

WHEREFORE the Board and Licensee agree to a modification of the Consent Order such that Confidential shall only occur four times per year.

**PLEASE TAKE NOTICE** that this is a final order. A final order is effective upon service. A party to an agency proceeding may seek judicial review of a final order by filing a petition in the District Court as authorized by K.S.A. 77-601, et seq. Reconsideration of a final order is not a prerequisite to judicial review. A petition for judicial review is not timely filed unless filed within 30 days following service of the final order. A copy of any petition for judicial review must be served upon Jack Confer, the Board's Acting Executive Director, at 235 SW Topeka Blvd., Topeka, KS 66603.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Jack Conter Acting Executive Director Kansas State Board of Healing Arts 235 SW Topeka Blvd. Topeka, KS 66603-3068 785/296-3680

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Final Order was served this  $\underbrace{10^{10}}_{\text{C}}$  day of December, 2008 by depositing the same in the United States Mail, first-class postage prepaid and addressed to:

Timothy Lowry, R.T. Confidential

Lawrence, KS 66049

And a copy hand delivered to:

Kathleen Selzler Lippert Litigation Counsel Kansas State Board of Healing Arts 235 SW Topeka Blvd. Topeka, KS 66603

Catty A Busin